
ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Breastfeeding

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

530 175 23 9 16 5,170

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

10.3% 3.4% 0.4% 0.2% 0.3% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

4,417

Ethnicity

85.4%

Number Percent

Hispanic

08HEALTH SERVICE REGION

122
131
132
133 1,703 38.6%66 37.7%246 30.4% 7 77.8% 4 25.0%46.4% 7 2,033 39.3%
134
135
141
142
143
151
152
153
201 1,253 28.4%57 32.6%99 30.4% 2 22.2% 8 50.0%18.7% 7 1,426 27.6%
211 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
301
302
303 181 4.1%6 3.4%16 1 11.1%3.0% 204 3.9%
311 675 15.3%34 19.4%78 8.7% 3 18.8%14.7% 2 792 15.3%
312 276 6.2%22 12.6%36 8.7% 3 18.8%6.8% 2 339 6.6%
321 11 0.2%1 0.2% 12 0.2%
331 218 4.9%7 4.0%16 8.7% 2 12.5%3.0% 2 245 4.7%
332 723 16.4%28 16.0%98 8.7% 3 18.8%18.5% 2 854 16.5%
333 18 0.4% 18 0.3%
334
335 53 1.2%1 0.6%12 1 6.3%2.3% 67 1.3%
336
337 238 5.4%9 5.1%44 1 11.1%8.3% 292 5.6%
338
339 3 0.1% 3 0.1%
341 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
342 17 0.4%1 0.6%8 1.5% 26 0.5%
343 33 0.7%2 1.1%4 0.8% 39 0.8%
344 42 1.0%3 1.7%12 1 11.1%2.3% 58 1.1%
345 72 1.6%6 3.4%13 2.5% 91 1.8%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Breastfeeding

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

530 175 23 9 16 5,170

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

10.3% 3.4% 0.4% 0.2% 0.3% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

4,417

Ethnicity

85.4%

Number Percent

Hispanic

08HEALTH SERVICE REGION

346 2 0.0%1 0.2% 3 0.1%
347 2 0.0%2 0.4% 4 0.1%
348 10 0.2%1 1 6.3%0.2% 12 0.2%
349
350
351
352 4 0.1%1 0.2% 5 0.1%
353 11 0.2%5 0.9% 16 0.3%
354
355 56 1.3%14 8.0%10 4.3%1.9% 1 81 1.6%
356 1 0.0%1 1 6.3%0.2% 3 0.1%
357 250 5.7%14 8.0%37 4.3% 2 12.5%7.0% 1 304 5.9%
358 4 0.1%1 0.6% 5 0.1%
359 849 19.2%35 20.0%104 13.0% 3 18.8%19.6% 3 994 19.2%
360 35 0.8%8 4.3%1.5% 1 44 0.9%
361 15 0.3%3 1.7%11 2.1% 29 0.6%
362
371 51 1.2%3 1.7%60 11.3% 114 2.2%
372 6 0.1%1 0.6%1 0.2% 8 0.2%
373
381 191 4.3%7 4.0%34 1 11.1%6.4% 233 4.5%
382
401 58 1.3%3 1.7%11 2.1% 72 1.4%
402 1 0.2% 1 0.0%
403 2 0.0%1 0.6% 3 0.1%
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Breastfeeding

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

530 175 23 9 16 5,170

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

10.3% 3.4% 0.4% 0.2% 0.3% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

4,417

Ethnicity

85.4%

Number Percent

Hispanic

08HEALTH SERVICE REGION

420 96 2.2%2 1.1%21 1 11.1%4.0% 120 2.3%
421 19 0.4%3 1.7%1 0.2% 23 0.4%
422 443 10.0%16 9.1%70 26.1% 1 11.1% 1 6.3%13.2% 6 537 10.4%
423 44 1.0%1 0.6%12 4.3%2.3% 1 58 1.1%
424
425
426 1,325 30.0%39 22.3%86 13.0% 2 22.2% 4 25.0%16.2% 3 1,459 28.2%
428
460
470
480 434 9.8%15 8.6%44 8.7% 1 6.3%8.3% 2 496 9.6%
501 4 0.1%1 4.3%0.2% 1 6 0.1%
502 14 0.3%1 0.6%11 2.1% 26 0.5%
601 8 0.2%2 1.1% 10 0.2%
602 370 8.4%11 6.3%41 8.7% 2 22.2% 1 6.3%7.7% 2 427 8.3%
603
701
702
703
704
801 4 0.1% 4 0.1%
802 30 0.7% 30 0.6%
901 13 0.3%1 0.2% 14 0.3%
902 47 1.1%3 0.6% 50 1.0%
903

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
           ENR = total enrollment of 
                       for November 2007.

breastfeeding women

101
102
103 835 1.8%77 4.1%83 5.9% 3 0.9%3.0% 7 1,005 1.9%
104 898 1.9%46 2.5%57 4.2% 6 1.9%2.0% 5 1,012 2.0%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Child

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

2,785 1,870 119 31 324 51,621

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

5.4% 3.6% 0.2% 0.1% 0.6% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

46,492

Ethnicity

90.1%

Number Percent

Hispanic

08HEALTH SERVICE REGION

111
112
113 5,270 11.3%126 6.7%169 4.2% 3 9.7% 15 4.6%6.1% 5 5,588 10.8%
114 5,238 11.3%156 8.3%246 5.9% 1 3.2% 30 9.3%8.8% 7 5,678 11.0%
121 2,839 6.1%103 5.5%170 8.4% 3 9.7% 20 6.2%6.1% 10 3,145 6.1%
122 2,711 5.8%72 3.9%117 3.4% 1 3.2% 10 3.1%4.2% 4 2,915 5.6%
131
132
133
134 68 0.1%6 0.3%4 0.8% 1 0.3%0.1% 1 80 0.2%
135 190 0.4%6 0.3%5 2 0.6%0.2% 203 0.4%
141 577 1.2%34 1.8%35 5.0% 5 1.5%1.3% 6 657 1.3%
142 1,738 3.7%81 4.3%119 8.4% 1 3.2% 27 8.3%4.3% 10 1,976 3.8%
143 158 0.3%16 0.9%9 0.8% 2 0.6%0.3% 1 186 0.4%
151 4 0.0% 4 0.0%
152
153
201 6,114 13.2%283 15.1%421 11.8% 2 6.5% 59 18.2%15.1% 14 6,893 13.4%
211 6 0.0% 6 0.0%
301
302
303
311
312
321
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Child

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

2,785 1,870 119 31 324 51,621

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

5.4% 3.6% 0.2% 0.1% 0.6% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

46,492

Ethnicity

90.1%

Number Percent

Hispanic

08HEALTH SERVICE REGION

341 3 0.0% 3 0.0%
342 157 0.3%13 0.7%24 0.8% 1 3.2% 3 0.9%0.9% 1 199 0.4%
343 2 0.0% 2 0.0%
344 56 0.1%2 0.1% 58 0.1%
345 9 0.0%1 0.0% 10 0.0%
346 47 0.1%1 0.1%9 0.8% 1 0.3%0.3% 1 59 0.1%
347 13 0.0%1 0.1%2 0.1% 16 0.0%
348 157 0.3%7 0.4%17 2 0.6%0.6% 183 0.4%
349 142 0.3%7 0.4%10 2 0.6%0.4% 161 0.3%
350
351 7 0.0%1 0.1%2 0.1% 10 0.0%
352 136 0.3%4 0.2%16 1 0.3%0.6% 157 0.3%
353 261 0.6%16 0.9%31 0.8% 3 0.9%1.1% 1 312 0.6%
354 2 0.0%3 0.1% 5 0.0%
355 579 1.2%48 2.6%52 3.4% 4 1.2%1.9% 4 687 1.3%
356 6 0.0% 6 0.0%
357 2,078 4.5%125 6.7%152 3.4% 2 6.5% 24 7.4%5.5% 4 2,385 4.6%
358
359 145 0.3%5 0.3%7 0.3% 157 0.3%
360 1,139 2.4%104 5.6%76 2.5% 4 12.9% 10 3.1%2.7% 3 1,336 2.6%
361 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
362 231 0.5%12 0.6%43 5 1.5%1.5% 291 0.6%
371
372
373
381 2,052 4.4%41 2.2%67 2.5% 2 6.5% 10 3.1%2.4% 3 2,175 4.2%
382 3 0.0%1 0.3% 4 0.0%
401 1,580 3.4%73 3.9%144 6.7% 1 3.2% 19 5.9%5.2% 8 1,825 3.5%
402 2 0.0%2 0.1% 4 0.0%
403 5 0.0%1 0.1%1 0.8%0.0% 1 8 0.0%
411
412
413
414
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Child

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

2,785 1,870 119 31 324 51,621

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

5.4% 3.6% 0.2% 0.1% 0.6% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

46,492

Ethnicity

90.1%

Number Percent

Hispanic

08HEALTH SERVICE REGION

415
416
417
418
419 3,393 7.3%67 3.6%138 16.8% 4 12.9% 13 4.0%5.0% 20 3,635 7.0%
420
421 149 0.3%8 0.4%14 3 0.9%0.5% 174 0.3%
422 6,396 13.8%169 9.0%514 12.6% 2 6.5% 47 14.5%18.5% 15 7,143 13.8%
423 149 0.3%2 0.1%12 0.4% 163 0.3%
424 630 1.4%17 0.9%128 1 3.2% 12 3.7%4.6% 788 1.5%
425 21,268 45.7%874 46.7%1,048 35.3% 14 45.2% 120 37.0%37.6% 42 23,366 45.3%
426
428 513 1.1%15 0.8%29 0.8% 1 3.2% 4 1.2%1.0% 1 563 1.1%
460
470 7,948 17.1%317 17.0%374 17.6% 5 16.1% 46 14.2%13.4% 21 8,711 16.9%
480
501 264 0.6%9 0.5%39 1.7% 3 0.9%1.4% 2 317 0.6%
502 120 0.3%9 0.5%24 3 0.9%0.9% 156 0.3%
601
602
603
701
702
703
704
801 8 0.0% 8 0.0%
802 323 0.7% 323 0.6%
901 61 0.1%1 0.1%13 3 0.9%0.5% 78 0.2%
902 27 0.1%3 0.2% 30 0.1%
903 239 0.5%23 1.2%49 5 1.5%1.8% 316 0.6%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Child

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

2,785 1,870 119 31 324 51,621

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

5.4% 3.6% 0.2% 0.1% 0.6% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

46,492

Ethnicity

90.1%

Number Percent

Hispanic

08HEALTH SERVICE REGION

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
           ENR = total enrollment of 
                       for November 2007.

children

101
102
103 653 2.8%43 3.1%77 6.2% 3 11.1% 10 3.9%3.2% 6 792 2.9%
104 425 1.8%29 2.1%47 1 3.7% 1 0.4%2.0% 503 1.8%
111
112
113
114 340 1.5%18 1.3%57 1 3.7% 6 2.3%2.4% 422 1.5%
121 1,168 5.1%55 4.0%121 5.2% 4 14.8% 9 3.5%5.1% 5 1,362 5.0%
122 848 3.7%28 2.0%99 5.2% 12 4.6%4.2% 5 992 3.6%
131
132
133
134 13 0.1%3 0.1% 16 0.1%
135 2 0.0%1 0.1%1 0.0% 4 0.0%
141 1,681 7.3%148 10.7%168 7.2% 3 11.1% 34 13.1%7.1% 7 2,041 7.5%
142 4,620 20.0%292 21.1%445 9.3% 8 29.6% 55 21.2%18.7% 9 5,429 19.9%
143 304 1.3%29 2.1%30 2 7.4% 2 0.8%1.3% 367 1.3%
151 10 0.0%1 0.0% 11 0.0%
152 2 0.0% 2 0.0%
153 700 3.0%22 1.6%105 2.1% 7 2.7%4.4% 2 836 3.1%
201 17 0.1%2 0.1%3 0.1% 22 0.1%
211
301
302
303
311
312
321
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Infant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

2,382 1,386 97 27 259 27,233

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

8.7% 5.1% 0.4% 0.1% 1.0% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

23,082

Ethnicity

84.8%

Number Percent

Hispanic

08HEALTH SERVICE REGION

331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
341 50 0.2%4 0.2% 54 0.2%
342 222 1.0%14 1.0%43 1 3.7% 2 0.8%1.8% 282 1.0%
343
344 9 0.0% 9 0.0%
345 10 0.0%2 0.1% 12 0.0%
346 14 0.1%2 0.1% 16 0.1%
347
348 16 0.1%2 0.1%6 0.3% 24 0.1%
349 72 0.3%2 0.1%7 1.0% 1 0.4%0.3% 1 83 0.3%
350 8 0.0% 8 0.0%
351 12 0.1%2 0.1%3 0.1% 17 0.1%
352 39 0.2%3 0.2%5 0.2% 47 0.2%
353 27 0.1%9 2.1%0.4% 2 38 0.1%
354
355 139 0.6%20 1.4%12 2 0.8%0.5% 173 0.6%
356 8 0.0%1 0.1%2 0.1% 11 0.0%
357 384 1.7%19 1.4%52 4 14.8% 6 2.3%2.2% 465 1.7%
358
359 147 0.6%5 0.4%19 1.0% 1 3.7% 1 0.4%0.8% 1 174 0.6%
360 105 0.5%2 0.1%18 1 3.7% 1 0.4%0.8% 127 0.5%
361
362 72 0.3%5 0.4%11 0.5% 88 0.3%
371
372
373
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Infant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

2,382 1,386 97 27 259 27,233

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

8.7% 5.1% 0.4% 0.1% 1.0% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

23,082

Ethnicity

84.8%

Number Percent

Hispanic

08HEALTH SERVICE REGION

381
382
401
402
403 2 0.0%1 0.1% 3 0.0%
411 3,655 15.8%280 20.2%265 6.2% 6 22.2% 48 18.5%11.1% 6 4,260 15.6%
412 160 0.7%24 1.7%34 1 3.7% 4 1.5%1.4% 223 0.8%
413 8 0.0%1 0.0% 9 0.0%
414 18 0.1%2 0.1%3 0.1% 23 0.1%
415 1,472 6.4%100 7.2%115 7.2% 1 3.7% 18 6.9%4.8% 7 1,713 6.3%
416 380 1.6%12 0.9%32 2.1% 2 7.4% 7 2.7%1.3% 2 435 1.6%
417 11,500 49.8%684 49.4%1,099 41.2% 11 40.7% 122 47.1%46.1% 40 13,456 49.4%
418 24 0.1%1 0.1%2 0.1% 27 0.1%
419 797 3.5%56 4.0%84 2.1% 1 3.7% 13 5.0%3.5% 2 953 3.5%
420
421
422
423 217 0.9%5 1.0%0.2% 1 223 0.8%
424 16 0.1%2 0.1% 18 0.1%
425
426
428 41 0.2%4 0.3%5 1 0.4%0.2% 51 0.2%
460 2,208 9.6%127 9.2%231 12.4% 3 11.1% 20 7.7%9.7% 12 2,601 9.6%
470
480
501
502 150 0.6%32 2.3%57 1 3.7% 3 1.2%2.4% 243 0.9%
601
602
603 1,680 7.3%56 4.0%132 8.2% 1 3.7% 17 6.6%5.5% 8 1,894 7.0%
701 17,471 75.7%944 68.1%1,499 47.4% 16 59.3% 170 65.6%62.9% 46 20,146 74.0%
702 142 0.6%7 0.5%34 1 0.4%1.4% 184 0.7%
703 92 0.4%10 0.7%12 4 1.5%0.5% 118 0.4%
704 631 2.7%43 3.1%104 6.2% 5 1.9%4.4% 6 789 2.9%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Infant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

2,382 1,386 97 27 259 27,233

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

8.7% 5.1% 0.4% 0.1% 1.0% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

23,082

Ethnicity

84.8%

Number Percent

Hispanic

08HEALTH SERVICE REGION

801 8 0.0%1 0.1% 9 0.0%
802 124 0.5%1 0.1% 125 0.5%
901 54 0.2%3 0.2%5 1 0.4%0.2% 63 0.2%
902 264 1.1%7 0.5%15 2 7.4% 1 0.4%0.6% 289 1.1%
903 162 0.7%19 1.4%33 7 2.7%1.4% 221 0.8%

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
           ENR = total enrollment of 
                       for November 2007.

infants

101 304 3.8%28 5.1%58 14.6% 1 8.3% 1 3.0%6.3% 6 398 4.2%
102
103
104
111 3,918 49.5%250 45.6%376 19.5% 4 33.3% 15 45.5%40.9% 8 4,571 48.3%
112
113
114
121
122
131
132
133 3,259 41.2%249 45.4%446 24.4% 7 58.3% 13 39.4%48.5% 10 3,984 42.1%
134
135
141
142
143
151
152
153
201 2,899 36.6%207 37.8%273 17.1% 4 33.3% 13 39.4%29.7% 7 3,403 36.0%
211 8 0.1%1 0.1% 9 0.1%
301
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Postpartum

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

919 548 41 12 33 9,465

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

9.7% 5.8% 0.4% 0.1% 0.3% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

7,912

Ethnicity

83.6%

Number Percent

Hispanic

08HEALTH SERVICE REGION

302
303 249 3.1%8 1.5%23 2 16.7% 2 6.1%2.5% 284 3.0%
311 1,409 17.8%111 20.3%158 9.8% 3 25.0% 6 18.2%17.2% 4 1,691 17.9%
312 600 7.6%74 13.5%73 9.8% 2 16.7% 2 6.1%7.9% 4 755 8.0%
321 230 2.9%6 1.1%16 4.9%1.7% 2 254 2.7%
331 700 8.8%48 8.8%56 3 9.1%6.1% 807 8.5%
332 1,686 21.3%112 20.4%162 12.2% 2 16.7% 10 30.3%17.6% 5 1,977 20.9%
333 56 0.7%1 0.2%6 0.7% 63 0.7%
334
335 64 0.8%10 1.8%11 1 8.3% 1 3.0%1.2% 87 0.9%
336
337 304 3.8%13 2.4%50 7.3% 4 12.1%5.4% 3 374 4.0%
338
339 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
341 1 0.2% 1 0.0%
342 40 0.5%5 0.5% 45 0.5%
343 103 1.3%9 1.6%4 2.4%0.4% 1 117 1.2%
344 55 0.7%1 0.2%16 1.7% 72 0.8%
345 202 2.6%19 3.5%34 4.9% 1 8.3% 1 3.0%3.7% 2 259 2.7%
346 8 0.1%1 0.1% 9 0.1%
347 4 0.1%2 0.2% 6 0.1%
348 26 0.3%2 0.4%8 0.9% 36 0.4%
349 3 0.0%1 8.3% 4 0.0%
350
351
352 19 0.2%1 0.2%2 0.2% 22 0.2%
353 14 0.2%2 0.4%6 0.7% 22 0.2%
354 2 0.0% 2 0.0%
355 33 0.4%5 0.9%5 0.5% 43 0.5%
356 4 0.1%4 0.4% 8 0.1%
357 542 6.9%36 6.6%93 4.9% 2 16.7% 6 18.2%10.1% 2 681 7.2%
358 14 0.2%1 0.2%1 0.1% 16 0.2%
359 2,087 26.4%148 27.0%246 14.6% 4 33.3% 10 30.3%26.8% 6 2,501 26.4%
360 71 0.9%11 2.0%21 2.3% 103 1.1%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Postpartum

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

919 548 41 12 33 9,465

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

9.7% 5.8% 0.4% 0.1% 0.3% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

7,912

Ethnicity

83.6%

Number Percent

Hispanic

08HEALTH SERVICE REGION

361 58 0.7%3 0.5%36 1 8.3% 2 6.1%3.9% 100 1.1%
362 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
371
372 4 0.1%1 0.2% 2.4%1 6 0.1%
373 2 0.0%1 0.1% 3 0.0%
381 207 2.6%18 3.3%58 4.9% 2 16.7% 2 6.1%6.3% 2 289 3.1%
382
401 94 1.2%6 1.1%9 7.3% 1 8.3% 2 6.1%1.0% 3 115 1.2%
402 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
403 7 0.1%1 0.2%1 0.1% 9 0.1%
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421 59 0.7%6 1.1%4 0.4% 69 0.7%
422 789 10.0%46 8.4%154 9.8% 2 16.7% 1 3.0%16.8% 4 996 10.5%
423 43 0.5%3 0.5%11 1.2% 57 0.6%
424
425
426 3,163 40.0%197 35.9%268 19.5% 3 25.0% 9 27.3%29.2% 8 3,648 38.5%
428
460
470
480 666 8.4%35 6.4%84 12.2% 2 6.1%9.1% 5 792 8.4%
501 7 0.1%1 0.1% 8 0.1%
502 27 0.3%4 0.7%12 2.4%1.3% 1 44 0.5%
601
602
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Postpartum

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

919 548 41 12 33 9,465

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

9.7% 5.8% 0.4% 0.1% 0.3% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

7,912

Ethnicity

83.6%

Number Percent

Hispanic

08HEALTH SERVICE REGION

603
701
702
703
704
801 3 0.0% 3 0.0%
802 35 0.4% 35 0.4%
901 53 0.7%3 0.5%2 0.2% 58 0.6%
902 141 1.8%3 0.5%13 1 3.0%1.4% 158 1.7%
903

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
           ENR = total enrollment of 
                       for November 2007.

postpartum women

101 670 7.5%49 10.2%122 29.5% 1 6.7% 5 11.1%10.6% 13 860 8.0%
102
103
104
111 4,709 52.4%217 45.1%509 4.5% 4 26.7% 21 46.7%44.1% 2 5,462 51.0%
112
113
114
121
122
131 1,888 21.0%88 18.3%209 20.5% 1 6.7% 4 8.9%18.1% 9 2,199 20.5%
132 1,443 16.1%69 14.3%156 13.6% 3 20.0% 5 11.1%13.5% 6 1,682 15.7%
133 713 7.9%43 8.9%154 3 20.0% 5 11.1%13.3% 918 8.6%
134
135
141
142
143
151
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Pregnant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

1,154 481 44 15 45 10,720

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

10.8% 4.5% 0.4% 0.1% 0.4% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

8,981

Ethnicity

83.8%

Number Percent

Hispanic

08HEALTH SERVICE REGION

152
153
201 1,232 13.7%83 17.3%127 6.8% 1 6.7% 4 8.9%11.0% 3 1,450 13.5%
211 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
301 64 0.7%5 1.0%15 2.3%1.3% 1 85 0.8%
302 79 0.9%4 4.5%0.3% 2 85 0.8%
303 106 1.2%3 0.6%15 1 2.2%1.3% 125 1.2%
311 610 6.8%32 6.7%74 2.3% 3 6.7%6.4% 1 720 6.7%
312 483 5.4%31 6.4%56 1 2.2%4.9% 571 5.3%
321 402 4.5%17 3.5%65 2.3% 1 6.7% 7 15.6%5.6% 1 493 4.6%
331 918 10.2%37 7.7%63 2.3% 1 2.2%5.5% 1 1,020 9.5%
332 1,991 22.2%90 18.7%278 15.9% 4 26.7% 10 22.2%24.1% 7 2,380 22.2%
333 36 0.4%4 0.3% 40 0.4%
334 335 3.7%11 2.3%31 2.3% 1 6.7% 1 2.2%2.7% 1 380 3.5%
335 49 0.5%5 1.0%11 1 2.2%1.0% 66 0.6%
336 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
337 271 3.0%8 1.7%31 1 6.7% 1 2.2%2.7% 312 2.9%
338 14 0.2%1 0.2%9 0.8% 24 0.2%
339 6 0.1% 6 0.1%
341 2 0.0%1 0.2%1 0.1% 4 0.0%
342 35 0.4%1 0.2%6 2.3%0.5% 1 43 0.4%
343 163 1.8%8 1.7%15 1 2.2%1.3% 187 1.7%
344 86 1.0%5 1.0%19 2.3%1.6% 1 111 1.0%
345 124 1.4%12 2.5%19 1 6.7% 1 2.2%1.6% 157 1.5%
346 14 0.2%3 0.3% 17 0.2%
347 5 0.1% 5 0.0%
348 25 0.3%1 0.2%10 0.9% 36 0.3%
349 1 0.0%1 0.2%1 0.1% 3 0.0%
350
351 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
352 19 0.2%2 0.4%9 2.3% 1 2.2%0.8% 1 32 0.3%
353 14 0.2%2 0.4%3 1 2.2%0.3% 20 0.2%
354 2 0.0%1 0.1% 3 0.0%
355 65 0.7%17 3.5%10 1 6.7% 1 2.2%0.9% 94 0.9%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Pregnant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

1,154 481 44 15 45 10,720

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

10.8% 4.5% 0.4% 0.1% 0.4% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

8,981

Ethnicity

83.8%

Number Percent

Hispanic

08HEALTH SERVICE REGION

356 5 0.1%3 0.3% 8 0.1%
357 435 4.8%20 4.2%80 4.5% 1 6.7% 1 2.2%6.9% 2 539 5.0%
358 15 0.2%2 0.4%1 1 2.2%0.1% 19 0.2%
359 24 0.3%5 0.4% 29 0.3%
360 78 0.9%8 1.7%20 1 2.2%1.7% 107 1.0%
361 49 0.5%3 0.6%23 1 6.7% 1 2.2%2.0% 77 0.7%
362
371 191 2.1%30 6.2%162 1 6.7% 1 2.2%14.0% 385 3.6%
372 9 0.1%2 0.4%11 1.0% 22 0.2%
373 14 0.2%2 0.2% 16 0.1%
381 353 3.9%29 6.0%85 1 6.7% 3 6.7%7.4% 471 4.4%
382
401 148 1.6%5 1.0%12 6.8% 1 6.7% 2 4.4%1.0% 3 171 1.6%
402 1 0.1% 1 0.0%
403 13 0.1%1 0.2% 14 0.1%
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421 93 1.0%10 2.1%10 0.9% 113 1.1%
422 1,248 13.9%69 14.3%208 25.0% 1 6.7% 12 26.7%18.0% 11 1,549 14.4%
423 48 0.5%7 1.5%12 2.3%1.0% 1 68 0.6%
424 1,565 17.4%60 12.5%107 9.1% 4 26.7% 5 11.1%9.3% 4 1,745 16.3%
425
426
428
460
470
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Pregnant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

1,154 481 44 15 45 10,720

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

10.8% 4.5% 0.4% 0.1% 0.4% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

8,981

Ethnicity

83.8%

Number Percent

Hispanic

08HEALTH SERVICE REGION

480 614 6.8%29 6.0%78 4.5% 4 8.9%6.8% 2 727 6.8%
501
502 26 0.3%3 0.6%10 0.9% 39 0.4%
601
602
603
701
702
703
704
801 4 0.0% 4 0.0%
802 65 0.7% 65 0.6%
901 190 2.1%15 3.1%13 1.1% 218 2.0%
902 225 2.5%3 0.6%15 1.3% 243 2.3%
903

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
           ENR = total enrollment of 
                       for November 2007.

pregnant women

101 22 3.6%10 2 66.7%4.4% 34 3.9%
102 3 0.5% 3 0.3%
103
104
111 231 37.3%7 36.8%79 1 100.0%34.6% 318 36.4%
112 74 12.0%5 26.3%21 9.2% 100 11.5%
113
114
121
122
131
132
133 224 36.2%9 47.4%106 46.5% 339 38.8%
134
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